available  in Health &  family welfare department  for a minimum period as  specified  in 

11.5 & 11.6. failing to comply with the conditions given as per undertaking then he/she 

shall be  liable  to pay a penalty of Rs. 50,00,000/‐  (Rupees Fifty Lakhs only)  for Degree 

and  Rs.  25,00,000/‐  (Rupees  Twenty  Five  Lakhs  only)    in  case  of  diploma  to  the 

Government. 

 
NOTE: The candidates are advised to strictly adhere to the above said rules.  Lenience in any 

matter explained  above will not  be  entertained.    The Government/Department of Medical 

Education/KEA  holds  all  the  powers  to  cancel  the  candidature  of  candidates who  do  not